
# Department Vendor Name
Contract 
Number Description

Current Contract 
Value

New Contract / 
Amend $ Value

Contract 
Begin Date

Original 
Contract End 

Date

Current 
Contract End 

Date
New Contract 
End Date

What is being requested 
of F&P

1 DPW‐Operations Toepfer Security E8896
VSC for Card Access 
Maintenance
(Amendment #7)

$2,700,000.00 $75,000.00 1/1/2009 12/31/2009 12/31/2013 n/a
Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

2 DPW‐Operations Toepfer Security E12706
VSC for Card Access 
Maintenance

n/a 
(New Contract)

$750,000.00 1/1/2014 12/31/2014
n/a 
(New 

Contract)

n/a 
(New 

Contract)

Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

3
DPW ‐ Traffic & 

Electrical 
Services

American Industrial 
Motor Service

E10032
VC for Transformer 
Repairs
(Amendment #1)

$150,000.00 $165,000.00 10/10/2010 12/14/2013 12/14/2013 12/14/2013
Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

4 Fire Department
Archonix Systems, 

LLC
E12047

VSC for CAD & Mapping 
Systems
(Amendment #1)

$276,666.70 $566,666.70 11/1/2012 10/31/2013 10/31/2013 10/31/2014
Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

5
Fire & Police 
Commission

E.B. Jacobs E10485

VSC for Selection 
Procedure to Hire Police 
Personnel
(Amendment #3)

$167,000.00 $65,000.00 12/20/2010 12/19/2013 12/19/2013 12/19/2013
Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

6
Fire & Police 
Commission

E.B. Jacobs E12849
VSC for Selection 
Procedure to Hire Police 
Personnel

n/a 
(New Contract)

$365,000.00 12/20/2013 12/19/2016
n/a 
(New 

Contract)

n/a 
(New 

Contract)

Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

7 Municipal Court
State of Wisconsin – 

Department of 
Administration

E11537
VSC for Printing and 
Mailing of Court Notices
(Amendment #2)

$327,000.00 $190,000.00 4/1/2012 3/31/2013 1/1/2014 12/31/2014
Approval of exemption 
from the bidding process

Prepared: October 21, 2013
File: F&P Review List ‐ 2013.10.30.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16‐05‐3‐e
Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (10.30.2013) 


